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From 'Jussiiap February 12. to featurtiag February 16. 1730. 

•5";. James's February 14. 

"1 H I S Day Don Joseph Como, 
charged with the Affairs of the 
King of the two Sicilies, had his 

first private Audience of his Majesty, to de­
liver his Letters of Credence; to which he 
was introduced by his Grace the Duke of 
Newcastle, one of his Maj'esty's principal Se-
wetaries of State, and conducted by Sir Cle­
ment Cottrell, Knt. Master of the Cere­
monies*. 

The Circuits appointed for the Lent Assizes 
are as follow, viz. 

Northern Circuit. 
Lord Chief Justice fee. 
Mr. Baron Carter. 

City of -Tiii**, Monday March ro, at the Guildhall 
of the said City. 

.Yorkshire, the fame Day at the. Castle of Tork, 
Lancaster, Monday March 24, at the Castle 9/ Lin­

caster. 

rfome Circuit. 
Lord Chief Justice Willes. 

Mr. Justice Forteseue -Aland. 
Hertford, Thursday March 6, at the Towu of Hert­

ford. 
Esex, Tuesday March n , at Chelmsford. 
Kent, Monday March 17, at Rochester, 
fiujsex, Monday March 24, at East Grivsted. 
Surry, Wednelday March 16, at Kingston <Upon Thames. 

Norfolk Circuit. 
Lord Chief Baron Comyns, 
Mr. Justice Wage. 

Bucks, Monday March 10, at Ailesbury. 
Bedjord, Thursday March 13, at Bedford. 
Huntingdon, Saturday March 15, at Huntingdon. 
Cambridge, Monday March 17, at the Castle of Cam. 

bridge. 
Norfolk, Thursday JeAatcJa 20, at Thetford. 
Suffolk, Monday March 24, at St. Edmunds Bury. 

MidlandCircuit. 
Mr, Justice Denton. 
Mr. Baron "Parker. 

Warwick, Tuesday March 11, at Warwick, 

( Price Two-pence.) 

City of Coventry, Ti-iday March 14, at the City of 
Coventry. 

Leicester, Saturday March 1;, at tlie Castle of Lei­
cester. 

Borough of Leicester, MQnday March 17, at the Bo­
rough of Leicester. 

Derby, Wednesday March 19, at Derby. 
Nottingham, Saturday March 22, at Nottingham. 
Town oi Nottingham, Monday March 24, at the Town 

of Nottingham. 
Lincoln, Wednesday March 26, at the Castle of Lin­

coln. 
City of Lincoln, Thurflav March 27, at thc City oi 

Lincoln-
Rutland, Tuesday April 1, at Oakham. 
Northampton, Wednesday April 2, at Northampton. 

Western Circuit. 
Mr. Justice -Probyn. 
Mr. Justice Chappie. 

Stuthampton, Tuesday March 4, at the Castle of Win* 
chtHtf. 

Wilts, Saturday March 8, at New Sarum. 
Dorset, Thursday March 13, at Dorchester. 
Cornwall, Wednesday March 19, at Launceston. 
City and County of Exeter, Monday March 2.4, at the 

Guildhall of the City of Exttet. 
Devon, the saine Day at the Castle of Exeter. 
Somerset, Monday March 31, ac the Castle of Tauntoji. 

Oxford Circuit. 
Mr. Justice Forteseue. 
Mr. Baron Wright. 

Berks, Monday March £, at Reading. 
Oxford, Wednesday Match 5, At Oxford. 
Worcester, Saturday March 8, at Wo/dster. 
City of Worcester, the same Day at the Cjty of ff-jr-r 

cester. 
Stafford, Wednesday Mtrch 12, at Stafford. 
Salop, Monday March 17, at Shrewsbury. , 
Hereford, Saturday March 22, at Hereford. 
Monmouth, Thursday March 27, at Monmouth, 
Gloucester, Saturday March z$, at Gloucester. 
City as Gloucester, thp fame Day at the City of <flpt* 

cester. 

Whitehall, Febrqary 9, ,1*735-40.' 
Whereas the Cellarof'Join Politic)en, ofMethecoinb/, 

in tbe Parist ofHolbeton, in the County bf Devon, Esq', 
vial, en the ^otb of October last, maliciousty skid dnd 
burnt to the Ground, viith Goods in it to the lvalue ef 
Fifty Pounds , and in the Evening on tbe z6th Day ef 

January 


